
20 Floor, UIDAI HQ Building, Bangla Sahib Road, New Delhi-110001 
F. No. 25-10/2022/Admn V/658 

Encl: As above 

Government of India 

Document verification of the candidates for Stenographer Grade II -2022 allocated to 
Department of Telecommunication is scheduled will be carried out on 15.09.2023 between 10:00 
AM and 05:00 PM at the O/o CGCA, NICF Campus, Opposite Metro Pillar No. 152, Mehrauli -
Gurgaon Road, Ghitorni, New Delhi - 110047. 

To 

Ministry of Communication 
Department of Telecommunication 

Ofiee Of Controller General of Communication Accounts 

2. All the candidates as per Annexure -I attached, are directed to report for Document Verification 
along with the original documents and photocopies as mentioned in Para 16(d) & 16(e) of 
notification of Stenographer Grade II -2022 published by SSC on 20.08.2022. 

1. All candidates 

3. Candidates are also directed to bring two passport size recent color photographs and one original 
Photo ID Proof at the time of document verification. 

Copy to: 

4. In case, any candidate fails to report for document verification on the scheduled date and time, 
the competent authority holds the right to cancel the candidature and return the dossiers of the 
candidate to the SSC. 

1. PS to CGCA 

NOTICE 

Dated: 01/09/2023 

2. PA to Addl. CGCA 

3. Jt. CGCAC&A) 

(Zafar Iqbal) 
Asstt. CGCA (Admin) 



S. 
No. 

1. 
2. 

3. 
4. 

6. 
7. 
8. 
9. 
10. 

11. 

Name of the 
Candidates 
Manya Ahuja 
Vinay Rathee 

Ashish Trivedi 
Aanchal Jawla 
Pankaj Punetha 
Bhavya Arora 

Himanshu 
Neha Rastogi 

Juhi 
KM Shivanee 

Chaudhary 
Pushpendra Singh 

Lodhi 

Annexure -I 

Roll No. 

2201027569 
2209002612 
7204001171 
2201040785 
22010311563 
2404000094 
3010006432 
2201054449 
2201040291 
2006004261 

6005003640 

Rank 

SL\02137 
SL\02168 
SL\02273 
SL\02397 
SL\02516 
SL\02521 
SL\02532 
SL\02556 
SL\02558 
SL\02616 

SL\02455 

Selected 

Category 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 
UR 

UR 

UR 
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