Government of India Ministry of Communication Department of Telecommunication Office Of Controller General of Communication Accounts 2nd Floor, UIDAI HQ Building, Bangla Sahib Road, New Delhi-110001 F. No. 25-10/2022/Admn V/ 6.58

Dated: 01/09/2023

NOTICE

Document verification of the candidates for Stenographer Grade II -2022 allocated to Department of Telecommunication is scheduled will be carried out on 15.09.2023 between 10:00 AM and 05:00 PM at the O/o CGCA, NICF Campus, Opposite Metro Pillar No. 152, Mehrauli -Gurgaon Road, Ghitorni, New Delhi - 110047.

2. All the candidates as per Annexure - I attached, are directed to report for Document Verification along with the original documents and photocopies as mentioned in Para 16(d) & 16(e) of notification of Stenographer Grade II -2022 published by SSC on 20.08.2022.

3. Candidates are also directed to bring two passport size recent color photographs and one original Photo ID Proof at the time of document verification.

4. In case, any candidate fails to report for document verification on the scheduled date and time, the competent authority holds the right to cancel the candidature and return the dossiers of the candidate to the SSC.

Encl: As above

(Zafar Iqbal) Asstt. CGCA (Admin)

То

1. All candidates

Copy to: -1. PS to CGCA 2. PA to Addl. CGCA 3. Jt. CGCA (C&A)

Annexure – I

S.	Name of the	Doll M		
No.	Candidates	Roll No.	Rank	Selected
1.	Manya Ahuja	2201027569		Category
2.	Vinay Rathee		SL\02137	UR
3.	Ashish Trivedi	2209002612	SL\02168	UR
4.	Aanchal Jawla	7204001171	SL\02273	UR
5		2201040785	SL\02397	UR
6.	Pankaj Punetha	2201031563	SL\02516	UR
7.	Bhavya Arora	2404000094	SL\02521	UR
	Himanshu	3010006432	SL\02532	UR
8.	Neha Rastogi	2201054449	SL\02556	UR
9.	Juhi	2201040291	SL\02558	UR
10.	KM Shivanee	2006004261	SL\02616	UR
	Chaudhary			
11.	Pushpendra Singh	6005003640	SL\02455	UR
	Lodhi			

.